R6000 Series
relief valves
®
CRANE Instrumentation & Sampling, HOKE®
PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
(864) 574-7966 • www.hoke.com
Index
Safety Warning� Inside Front Cover

65	 Kalrez®
77	 Buna-N
How to Order
LR6000	 Low Pressure MR6000	 Medium Pressure HR6000	 High Pressure XR6000	 Extra High Pressure
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
Spring
Code Range in PSIG (BAR)
A 5–25 (0–2) B 150–350 (10–24) A 150–300 (10–21) A 5000–6000 (345–414)
B 26–80 (2–6) C 351–650 (24–45) B 301–700 (21–48)
C 81–150 (6–10) D 651–1000 (45–69) C 701–1300 (48–90)
D 151–250 (10–17) E 1001–1500 (69–103) D 1301–2000 (90–138)
E 251–350 (17–24) F 1501–2000 (104–138) E 2001–3000 (138–207)
F 351–550 (24–38) G 2001–2500 (138–172) F 3001–4000 (207–276)
G 4001–5000 (276–345)
Crack Pressure Range
Select appropriate spring code
R6000 valves are PED certified
*	Silicone seals are not available for XR series.
* Silicone seals for MR series only available up to 350 psig (spring code B)
* Silicone seals for HR series only available up to 300 psig (spring code A)
****	Customer can request a specific cracking pressure when
ordering. To specify, add the cracking pressure as -PSIG
(not BAR) after the M for Manual Override (if no override,
add value after “H”). Otherwise, the factory sets the valve
at the nominal midpoint of the cracking pressure range
selected. Valves with specific cracking pressure include
standard factory installed lockwire. For example, LR6024-
2MP-AH-M-25.
	 Due to factors outside of the manufacturer’s control, the
initial crack pressure of the installed valve may be higher
than the stated set pressure. This also applies if the valve
has not been actuated for a period of time.
MANUAL OVERRIDE
	 (optional, not available for LR or XR series)
	 MR series only available up to 350 psig (24 bar).
	HR series only available up to 700 psig (48 bar) .
SPRING CODE
See Crack Pressure table above
PORT SIZE
Inlet Outlet
2MP ¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT
2M4G ¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ GYROLOK®
4G ¼˝ GYROLOK® ¼˝ GYROLOK®
2RT ¼˝ BSPT male ¼˝ BSPT female
6Z 6mm GYROLOK® 6mm GYROLOK®
8Z 8mm GYROLOK® 8mm GYROLOK®
12Z 12mm GYROLOK® 12mm GYROLOK®
R6000 Service Kits
LR60  24 –  2MP – A  H  M – * * * *
LR Kit includes: end seat-to-body O-ring, bonnet-to-body O-ring,
and bonnet seal O-ring.
MR/HR/XR Kit includes: end seat-to-body O-ring, bonnet-to-body
O-ring, seat O-ring, and Delta seal. Replacement of
Delta seal requires use of installation tool and resizing tool.
Consult factory for details.
To Order, add K to front of valve part number (example: KLR6024-
2MP-AH).
Delta Back-Up Ring Replacement Tool Sets
59-1364-IT LR/MR Install Tool
59-1364-RT LR/MR Resize Tool
59-1365-IT HR Install Tool
59-1365-RT HR Resize Tool
59-1366-IT XR Install Tool
59-1366-IT XR Resize Tool
®
R6000 Series
6 ®
R6000 Series